
 WOLF130 
PARTS LIST 

Model No.: 50000589/50000591 
50000603/50000604

VV68199 Rev. 28 oct. 2020



1 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY AND SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY…………………...……………………….….…2 
ELECTRIC PARTS………...…………...…….………….………………………………………………………….………….…….…5 
MOTOR AND PUMP…………………………………………………………………………………….…….….……….………...6 
WHEEL KIT AND PARTS………………………………………………………...………………………….……….……...…......8 
HAND TOOL ASSEMBLY……………………………………………………………………………………...…………...……...10 

* = Optional
# = Modified item No. or New Item No.
[] = Not shown

WHEN ORDERING PARTS 

*Use the part numbers from the “Part. No.” columns in this parts list.
*Specify the model and serial number of the machine.
*Use the space below to record the model and serial number for future reference.

Model  Serial No. 



PART LISTS 

2 

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY AND SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY TANK ASSEMBLY 



PART LISTS 

3 

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY AND SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY TANK ASSEMBLY 

No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 VV68104TP HANDLE  CORD WRAP 1 

2 VV68201-3 ELBOW  HOSE BARB 1 

3 VV67180 ORING NBR50～55 DEGREEN 50X2.65MM 1 

4 VV68308 LABEL  DRAINING 1 

5 VV68201-2 COVER  RECOVERY TANK 1 

6 VV13662 WASHER PLAIN M5 3 

7 VV13601 WASHER LOCK M5 3 

8 VV20501 SCREW PH M5X14 3 

9 VV68201-1 RECOVERY TANK 1 

10 VF13614 WASHER PLAIN  M6 10 

11 VV13607 WASHER  LOCK  M6 10 

12 VF14200 SCREW PH  M6 X 16 10 

13 VV68136 VIPER LOGO 2 

14 VV68115 GASKET RECOVERY TANK 1 

15 VF83109-7 HOOK 2 

16 VV20291 WASHER  LOCK  M4 6 

17 VV13667 SCREW  PH  M4 X 8 6 

18 VV68205 SUCTION DEVICE TOP 1 

19 VV68209 O RING 1 

20 VV68206 SUCTION DEVICE BOTTOM 1 

21 VA50523 SCREW 4X8 5 

22 5594044 EVA SPONGE 56x45x 1.6MM 50 DEGREEN 1 

23 VV68207 FLOAT TOP 1 

24 VF90607 O RING 1 

25 VF13534 WASHER  ID8.4 x OD 18.2MM 1 

26 VV68208 FLOAT BOTTOM 1 

27 VV68303 SCREW KT3.5X1.5MM 4 

28 VF83109 CATCH 1 

29 RD80208 COUPLER QUICK CONNECT 1 

30 VV68301-1 SOLUTION TANK 1 

31 VV68128 HOSE BARB 2 

32 RD60764 ELBOW  HOSE BARB 2 

33 VV68142 HOSE 1 

34 RD10461 FILTER KIT 1 
35 VF46400 CLAMP 2 

36 VF13634 BOLT M10X30 1 

37 VV68132 WASHER  SEAR 3 

38 VV68301-2 COVER  SOLUTION TANK 1 

39 VV68130 WASHER  SEAL 1 

40 VV20274A WASHER  PLAIN  M14 1 

41 VV68135 BARB  HOSE 1 

42 VV68141 HOSE 1 

43 VF13537 WASHER  PLAIN M10 3 
44 VV13665 NUT M10X1 2 

45 VF13518 WASHER  LOCK  M10 1 

46 VF14005 NUT  M10 1 



PARTS LIST 

4 

ELECTRIC PARTS 

ELECTRIC PARTS 

No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 55940035 POWER CORD EU 10M ORANGE  EU 1 

1 VV30185 POWER CORD UK 10M ORANGE  UK 1 

1 VV30183 POWER CORD US 21.5FT YELLOW  US 1 

2 VF99008B CORD STRAIN RELIEF 1 

3 VA91346 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 

4 VF90747 PROTECTOR 5A  EU 1 

4 VF99012 PROTECTOR 12A  US 1 



PART LISTS 

5 

MOTOR AND PUMP 



PART LISTS 

6 

MOTOR AND PUMP 

No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 VV68112 GASKET 5.75INCH 1 

2 ZD98015 VACUUM MOTOR  220-240V 1000W  EU 1 

2 55941022 VVACUUM MOTOR 120V 1250W  US 1 

3 VV68116 SPACER  VAC MOTOR 4 

4 VV68183 SPONGE 1 

5 VV68110 GASKET  VAC MOTOR 1 

6 VV68109 MOUNTING PLATE  VAC MOTOR 1 

7 55940043 EVA SPONGE 671x18x1.6MM 50 DEGREEN  EU 1 

8 VV68117 SPACER  VAC PLATFORM 4 

9 VV68120 GASKET  BAFFLE 1 

10 YQ60504 RING 1 

11 VV68107 BAFFLE REAR PANEL 1 

12 55940040 EVA SPONGE 58.5x54x1.6MM 70 DEGREEN  EU 2 

13 VV13662 WASHER  PLAIN  M5 6 

14 VV13601 WASHER  LOCK  M5 6 

15 VV20501 SCREW  PH  M5 X 14 6 

16 VV20291 WASHER  LOCK  M4 2 

17 VV13666 SCREW  PH  M4 X 6 2 

18 VF83109 CATCH 1 

19 55940041 EVA SPONGE 204x12.5x1.6MM 50DEGREEN  EU 1 

20 RD50251 PUMP 220-240V EU 1 

20 RD50264 PUMP 110V US 1 

21 RD60764 BARB HOSE 2 

22 VF46400 CLAMP 2 

23 VV68143 HOSE 2 



PARTS LIST 

7 

WHEEL KIT AND PARTS 



PARTS LIST 

8 

WHEEL KIT AND PARTS 

No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 VV13633 NUT M5 4 

2 VV68108-1 BOTTOM MOUNT PLATE 1 

3 VV68123 CASTER  1.5INCHES 1 

4 VV13662 WASHER  PLAIN  M5 4 

5 VV13601 WASHER  LOCK  M5 4 

6 VF14214 SCREW  PH  M5X8 4 

7 55940040 EVA SPONGE 58.5x54x1.6MM 70 DEGREEN  EU 1 

8 55941033 MOUNTING PLATE SWITCH ASSEMBLY  EU 1 

8 VV68106 MOUNTING PLATE SWITCH ASSEMBLY  US 1 

9 VV68113 FILTER  VAC MOTOR 1 

10 VV68114 SCREEN 1 

11 VV68111 GASKET  SOLUTION TANK 4INCHES 1 

12 VV68101 HOUSING 1 

13 VV68105TP WHEEL 8INCHES 1 

14 VV68127TP COVER 1 

15 VV68108-2 CONNECTOR 2 



PARTS LIST 

9 

8

10

11

12

17

13

15 14

16

2345

76

9

1

HAND TOOL ASSEMBLY 

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条

bjiang
线条



PARTS LIST 

10 

HAND TOOL ASSEMBLY 

No. Part No. Description Qty 

1 VV81314 UPHOLSTERY HAND TOOL 4INCHES / 10CM 1 

2 55940039 SOLUTION HOSE 9.8FT / 3M 1 

3 RD20652 CABLE TIE 8 

4 RD11177 CLAMP  HOSE 2 

5 RD80784 SOLUTION CONNECTOR MALE 1 

6 RD60388 HOSE END 2 

7 55940038 HOSE 9.8FT /3M 1 

8 VA80836 SOLUTION CONNECTOR MALE F HAND TOOL 1 

9 VV68153 HAND TOOL KIT 1 

10 VV81347 NOZZLE AND TUBE KIT 4INCHES  / 10CM 1 

11 VA80924 SOLUTION CONNECTOR FEMALE SS 1 

12 VA81192 HAND TOOL VALVE KIT 1 

13 VV81349 HANDLE TOOL SPRAY KIT 1 

14 VA80895 BEND TUBE FIXING NUT M10X1.0 1 

15 VA81291 STAINLESS BENT TUBE OF HANDLE TOOL 1 

16 VV81341 HANDLE TOOL SPRAY JET KIT 1 

17 VVR150-12 BLUE ACCESSORY BAG 1 



www.vipercleaning.com 




